0192 05-07-26	002 ocket No.: 85811	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) APR 2 9 2002	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → ★ 1020824		
To the Honsen missioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin L. Parsons W. Clay Reeves 4-29-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Armament Systems and Procedures, Inc. Internal Address:	
\dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\subseteq \text{ Yes } \subseteq \text{ No} \)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	Street Address: 2511 East Capitol Drive Box 1794	
Galei	City: Appleton State: WI Zip: 54912	
Execution Date: April 15 and 16, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/066,554	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Richard L. Wood	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	⊠ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.	8. Deposit account number:	
120 South Riverside Plaza - 22nd Floor		
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Richard L. Wood Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy Ward T Wow 04/19/2002 Signature Date	
1	ver sheet, attachments, and documents	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

We, KEVIN L. PARSONS, a citizen of the United States, residing in Appleton, Wisconsin and W. CLAY REEVES, a citizen of the United States, residing in Dallas, Texas, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Armament Systems and Procedures, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, having an office at 2511 East Capitol Drive, Box 1794, Appleton, WI, 54912, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 10/066,554, filed 01/31/2002, entitled

MINIATURE FLASHLIGHT HAVING REPLACEABLE BATTERY PACK

signed by us on this date, and in and to all present and future applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. We agree to sign all documents and perform such affirmative acts as necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof and any interferences in which said application or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

APR ,2002

Kevin L. Parsons

W. Clay Reever

REEL: 012851 FRAME: 0414

STATE OF Wisconsin)	
COUNTY OF () etagamie)	SS
Subscribed and Sworn t PARSONS.	o before me this 15th day of Caril 2002, by KEVIN L.
	Notary Public & Piechaus
	My Commission expires: Quil 9.2006
STATE OF Texas) COUNTY OF Lallas)	SS
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 16th day of April, 2002, by W. CLAY REEVES.	
TERESA J HERRIN NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 07-02-2003	Notary Public My Commission expires: 7/2/03

RECORDED: 04/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 012851 FRAME: 0415